

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 38807 OF 2025

Mrinal Utkarsh Sangai

....PETITIONER

V/S

South Indian Bank

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Sundas Ansari i/by SRM Law Associates for Petitioner.

Ms. Preeti Barde for Respondent No. 2 to 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)