

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38807 OF 2025

Mrs. Mrinal Utkarsh Sangai .. Petitioner

V/s.

South Indian Bank .. Respondent

Ms. Sundas Ansari, i/b SRM Law Associates, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe for Speaking to the Minutes in respect of order dated 13/02/2026, seeking correction of certain typographical errors in the order.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.02.26
18:57:49
+0530

2. It is pointed out that the date “18th December 2023” has been erroneously mentioned in various places in the order in the context of the impugned order. It is also stated that in paragraph 3 of the order, the number of interim application has been mentioned as “3025 of 2025” instead of the correct number, i.e. “3052 of 2025.” It is brought to our notice that the correct date of the impugned order is 18th October 2023.

3. Considering the fact that such typographical errors have inadvertently crept in, in the order dated 13/02/2026, it is directed that the typographical errors shall be corrected. The corrected order shall be uploaded on the website.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)