

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38807 OF 2025

Mrinal Utkarsh Sangai ... Petitioner
Versus
South Indian Bank & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sundas Ansari for the Petitioner i/by SRM Law Associates for
Petitioner.

Ms. Preeti Barde for Respondent Nos.2 to 7.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

- . Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. While disposing of this petition by order dated 13th February 2026, we had directed the Debts Recovery Tribunal-I, Mumbai (DRT), to dispose of Interim Application Nos.2418 of 2025 and 3052 of 2025 filed in Securitisation Application No. 149 of 2023, at the earliest and in any case, on or before 16th March 2026.
3. It is brought to our notice that extension of time would be necessary for the DRT to be able to dispose of the applications.
4. Hence, extension of time is granted till 31st March 2026.
5. Praecipe stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)