

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 38807 OF 2025**

Mrinal Utkarsh Sangai	...	Petitioner
vs.		
South Indian Bank and others	...	Respondents

Adv. Sundas Ansari for petitioner.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 09th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*, seeking extension of time for the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Mumbai to dispose of Interim Application Nos.2418 of 2025 and 3052 of 2025 filed in Securitisation Application No.149 of 2023.

2. We are informed that the last date for disposal is tomorrow (10.04.2026). We are further informed that now, Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, Mumbai is in charge of the matter.

3. In that light, as a matter of last chance, the Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, Mumbai is granted extension of time by four weeks to dispose of the aforesaid interim applications.

4. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)